

J

C.A.No. 6246 OF 1998
ITEM No.111

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.6246 OF 1998

COMMNR. OF ENDOWMENTS & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VITTAL RAO & ORS. Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. B Sridhar, Adv. for
Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S Muralidhar, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that the learned counsel for the appellant is undergoing medical treatment at the hospital and an adjournment is sought for. Call after summer vacation.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

AR-cum-PS Court Master