

C.A.No. 6246 OF 1998
Out-today

ITEM No.101(PH)

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6246/1998

COMMN. OF ENDOWMENTS & ORS. APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

VITTAL RAO & ORS. RESPONDENT (S)
(With office report)

Date : 19/08/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Balaji Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Sunderavardhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Radha Krishna, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.
for Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time we felt the necessity of having correct and complete information as to the situation existing on the disputed property as on today. In this view, the appellants are directed to get the map of the
..2/-

.2.

disputed property prepared, i.e., 15,146 sq. yards, indicating the existence of structures and the open land on the disputed property, with specification of measurement of the constructed area and open area. The information may also be made available as to who are in actual occupation and the basis of their right to occupy the structure/land, as also who have put up structures.

This shall be done, after notice to the respondents, within a period of three weeks from today.

List this matter after four weeks as part-heard.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)